

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

First 5 El Dorado Commission Celebrates 20th Anniversary

WHEREAS, First 5 El Dorado Commission will celebrate its 20th Anniversary on June 4, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, since its founding in 1998, First 5 El Dorado Commission has promoted the vision that all children will live in nurturing families and enter school ready to learn; and,

WHEREAS, First 5 El Dorado Commission is committed to strengthening children birth through five and their families by promoting and enhancing comprehensive early childhood systems; and,

WHEREAS, First 5 El Dorado Commission in partnership with the community, supports a county-wide continuous prevention and early intervention system that promotes optimal health and development, family resiliency, early literacy to improve the lives of expectant parents and families with children birth through 5; and,

WHEREAS, First 5 El Dorado Commission affirms that strong positive relationships with parents and caregivers are the most important factor in children's resilience and that all caregivers deserve information, support, and social connection to enable children to thrive; and,

WHEREAS, First 5 El Dorado Commission believes that together we can help all children and families reach their potential by bringing together partners across service delivery systems for a greater impact, resulting in strong communities and families; and,

WHEREAS, over the past twenty years, **First 5 El Dorado Commission** has been at the forefront of providing early childhood services, advocating for families with young children and supporting the capacity building of providers serving over 100,000 families and investing over \$22 million dollars in to the community.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby join colleagues, friends and family as they celebrate the mission of **First 5 El Dorado Commission** and its many years of dedicated service to the improvement of El Dorado County children and families.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 4 th day of June, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors

Resolution No.

Page 2 of 2